RESOLUTION NO. 2019-06

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR EMPLOYEE GINNY TO

PURISSIMA HILLS WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Ms. Ginny To was hired by the Purissima Hills Water District (the District) as a Billing Manager in 1999; and

WHEREAS, Ms. To was instrumental in performing a variety of business functions for the District, including managing billing and customer accounts, answering customer inquiries, preparing and tracking work orders, assisting in audit preparations, and supporting the General Manager; and

WHEREAS, Ms. To established a friendly and approachable presence with customers and staff of the District, and was well regarded in the community; and

WHEREAS, during her 19-year tenure with the District, Ms. To served the District with professionalism, loyalty, and dedication; and

WHEREAS, in view of Ms. To's retirement on April 30, 2018, the members of this Board of Directors desire to confer special recognition upon her for her contributions to the District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution is included with Minutes of this meeting, and the Board of Directors and the staff of the District shall send a suitable copy of this Resolution to the family of Ginny To with great sympathy for their loss and deep gratitude and appreciation for all she contributed to the Purissima Hills Water District and the community at large.

 $\it UNANIMOUSLY\, ADOPTED$ by the Board of Directors of the Purissima Hills Water District this 13th of February 2019.

President of the Board of Directors Purissima Hills Water District

Peter B Evans

ATTEST.

Rayline Collina Secretary of the Board